504064593 10/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4111259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVE WALTERSCHEID	03/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZING TOYS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 747
City:	BANKS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97106

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15333095

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)638-0367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-810-2560

Email: karen@kdopatent.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OSTER, LLC

Address Line 1: PMB 506

Address Line 2: 16869 SW 65TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMA:ZING:TA3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN OSTER
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Dana Oster, reg. no. 37,621/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT 504064593 REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0852

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Nümber (Optional) Zing-21			
Whereas, I/We, Steve Walterscheid of Bend, OR	, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in  Toy bow and arrow systems and methods of configuration				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 9, 2010  Application Number 12 / 878,985				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, Zing Toys, Inc. of P.O. Box 5380 Banks, OR 97106 to assignee whose mailing address is PO Box 520 Banks, OR 97106	herein referred js			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed thisday of	, 20			
at	(Signature)			
County of Multiquely SS:				
Before me personally appeared said <u>SECRE WILLESCACE</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of 1444 20 W				
OFFICIAL SEAL ENIKO HUGHEL Seal NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A 454795 Note: Signatures of all INF 00 members represent the control of	(Notary Public) sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple			
* Total of forms are submitted.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.